
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Litchfield-Dassel-Cokato  (5) at Prairie Centre  (2)
Boys H.S. Varsity,  Saturday, January 28, 2023

Long Praire and Sauk Centre Arenas
Sauk Centre, Minnesota 

Arena: Sauk Centre Civic Arena, Sauk Centre, MN  Time: 2:08PM - 3:57PM
Official Scorer:  Kelly Hanson  Attendance: 
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Prairie Centre 
Chad Wehrman  Coaches

 Starters
01 Carter Holman    So  G
22 Kyle Sayovitz    Sr  D
26 Caiden Frerichs    So  D
16 Aiken Lambrecht    So  F
10 Owen Christians    Sr  F
05 Jesse Williams    Jr  F

Litchfield-Dassel-Cokato 
Brice Bergren

 Starters
40 Travis Halonen    Sr  G
03 Caden Besemer    Sr  D
50 Carson Wendorff    Jr  D
27 Braden Olson    Sr  F
41 Rhett Niemela    Sr  F
39 Calvin Jones    Sr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
02 Keegan Christians    Fr  F
03 James Rieland    Fr  F
04 John Williams    Sr  D
06 Eli Fletcher    Sr  F
07 Derick Sorenson    Sr  F
08 Demario Lopez    So  F
09 Zac Bick    Jr  F
11 Zack Larson    So  F
12 Dylan Gruenes    Jr  F
18 Ethan Isenbart    So  D
21 Eric Isenbart    Sr  F
29 Kris Hanson    Sr  D
40 Noah Zinniel    Fr  G

05 Ben Olson    So  F
06 Colton Clark    So  D
10 Ned Witt    So  D
11 Carson Brummond    So  F
13 Blake Morris    Sr  F
14 Jaxon Gustafson    Sr  F
15 Kasey Melquist    So  F
20 Jason Haataja    Jr  D
21 Reegan Brummond    Sr  F
22 Carson Niska    Jr  D
24 Spencer Niemela    So  F
25 Carson Tormanen    Sr  D
33 Chase Zwilling    Jr  G
42 Ayden Cziok    Jr  F

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

PC

LDC

 Shots on Goal

PC

LDC

1 3 1

1 2 3

8 5 9

12 9 11

 5

 6

 22

 32

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

PC

LDC

 7 

 11 

 0 

 2 

 11 

 9 

 0 

 1 

 10 

 11 

 2 

 2 

 28 

 31 

 2 

 5 

 Penalties  Power Plays

PC

LDC

 2 4:00 4 8:00  0  0  0 

 4 8:00 2 2:50  1  1  0 

PC- 01 Carter Holman  

PC- 40 Noah Zinniel  

LDC- 40 Travis Halonen  

LDC- 33 Chase Zwilling  

3 51:00 11 9 9 8 11 9  31  26

3 51:00 7 7 11 11 10 8  28  26

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Ref) Derek Schmeek
(Ref) Ryan Hoffman

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  LDC 39 Calvin Jones  :12  Per 2

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 5:37 LDC ES 15 Kasey Melquist 13 Blake Morris 24 Spencer Niemela
LDC 27 Braden Olson Tripping (2) 1 8:10

1 10:51 LDC ES 24 Spencer Niemela 25 Carson Tormanen
PC 03 James Rieland Tripping (2) 1 15:17

2 :12 LDC PP 39 Calvin Jones 27 Braden Olson 41 Rhett Niemela
LDC 11 Carson Brummond Hooking (2) 2 4:55
LDC 50 Carson Wendorff Tripping (2) 2 8:03
PC 06 Eli Fletcher Tripping (2) 3 3:17

3 4:12 LDC ES 14 Jaxon Gustafson 27 Braden Olson 03 Caden Besemer
3 11:32 PC ES 06 Eli Fletcher 03 James Rieland
3 13:25 PC ES 05 Jesse Williams 22 Kyle Sayovitz 10 Owen Christians

LDC 14 Jaxon Gustafson Holding (2) 3 14:23
3 16:13 LDC SH 21 Reegan Brummond 50 Carson Wendorff

 End of Game


